OP \$165.00 770195

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Social Sauce		04/09/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Muse Games Corporation	
Street Address:	151 Lafayette Street, 4R	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77019534	SOCIAL SAUCE
Serial Number:	77019544	SOSAUCE
Serial Number:	77718416	MUSE GAMES
Serial Number:	77718553	EXTREME SLEDDING
Serial Number:	77718575	ELEMENTIA
Serial Number:	77931752	GUNS OF ICARUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)852-4480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9498527332

Email: mail@allanliang.com

Correspondent Name: Allan Liang

Address Line 1: 1 Park Plaza, Suite 600
Address Line 4: 1 Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allan Liang

900159361 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0842

Signature:	/Allan Liang/	
Date:	04/11/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0843

Trademark Assignment

SOCIAL SAUCE, a CALIFORNIA corporation ("Assignor"), record owner of the trademarks and service marks (collectively "marks") listed in Part A of Schedule 1 attached to this Assignment and the corresponding U.S. mark registration(s) and application(s) to register listed therein, and owner through adoption and use of unregistered marks shown in Part B of said Schedule 1 confirms that it has assigned to MUSE GAMES CORPORATION, a DELAWARE corporation, with an office at 151 LAFAYETTE STREET, 4R, NEW YORK, NY 10013 ("Assignee"), and does hereby assign, grant and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the said marks of Parts A and B of Schedule 1 and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

SOCIAL SAUCE (Assignor)

Date: 4/9/2010

Marie de la constante de la co

By:	
Howard Tsao, Chief Executive Officer	
Date: 419/2010	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of NEW YORK	
County of NEW YORK	
Given before me the above date as the free act and deed of SEXECUTIVE OFFICER, HOWARD TSAO.	
Signed:	MING FANG YU Notary Public - State of New York No. 01YU6184773
Notary Public	Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires April 07, 2012
My commission expires on 417 17017	
(SEAL) Notary Public - State of New York No. 01YU6184773 Gualified in New York County My Commission Expires April 07, 2012	
Accepted,	
MUSE GAMES CORPORATION (Assignee)	
By:	
Howard Tsao, Chief Executive Officer	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0844

Schedule 1

Part A

Serial Number	Registration Number	Word Mark
77019534	3399012	SOCIAL SAUCE
77019544	3399013	SOSAUCE
77718416	PENDING	MUSE GAMES
77718553	3720355	EXTREME SLEDDING
77718575	3711751	ELEMENTIA
77931752	PENDING	GUNS OF ICARUS

Part B

Comment: Howard, please check to see if Social Sauce is using any unregistered mark then list it here in Part B.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0845

RECORDED: 04/11/2010